
Cherokee County, Georgia
Agenda Request 

Item # 11.7

SUBJECT:
First Amendment to Agreement with Bennett
Fire Products Company for Structural
Firefighting Boots. 

MEETING DATE: 
May 2, 2023

 

 SUBMITTED BY:
Amy Scott

SUGGESTED ACTION:
Consider approval of First Amendment to Agreement with Bennett Fire Products Company establishing
pricing of $528.00 per pair of Structural Firefighting Boots for year four (4) of the agreement.

FACTS AND ISSUES:
Cherokee County awarded a five (5) year contract to Bennett Fire Products Company for structural
firefighting boots on December 17, 2019, with fixed pricing of $410.00 per pair of boots for years 1-3. 
Years 4-5 were to be adjusted by comparing against the Producer Price Index. Bennett Fire Products
Company provided a quote for year four (4) pricing. The Procurement Department identified the
government index on the Federal Reserve Economic Data site for $527.59, Index code
PCUOMFGOMFG. The price change from year two (2) through January 2023 was 28.7%. The Bennett
proposal price of $528.00 per pair represents a 28.8% increase which is only $0.41 per pair over what
the price index said it should be.

ATTACHMENTS:
Procurement Summary Change Order Bennett.pdf
Turnout Boots 2023.pdf
Cherokee County GA Globe Boot Contract Renewal Year 4.pdf

https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/1893858/Procurement_Summary_Change_Order_Bennett.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/1893859/Turnout_Boots_2023.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/1896032/Cherokee_County_GA_Globe_Boot_Contract_Renewal_Year_4.pdf

